
Florida Atlantic (4-8, 2-3 A-Sun) -vs- Gardner-Webb (5-7, 3-3 A-Sun)
01/13/05 at Boiling Springs, NC

 
 

 
 
Florida Atlantic 81

Gardner-Webb 67

Date: 01/13/05
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 576
Site: Boiling Springs, NC
Referees: Traci Turner, Angelica Suffron, Greg Norton
Notes: Game delayed 22 minutes at 7:52 mark of 2nd half due to
Tornado Warning

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Florida Atlantic 46 35 81
Gardner-Webb 32 35 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 WILLIAMS, Shontavia * 31 5-17 2-5 6-8 5-5 10 3 0 3 0 3 18
23 GLASER, Missy * 28 4-12 1-5 2-3 1-1 2 0 4 0 0 1 11
03 BROWN, Jackie * 24 4-10 1-3 2-2 1-0 1 3 0 4 1 1 11
14 FRAZIER, DeKesh * 16 4-5 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 4 0 1 1 2 8
04 YOUNG, Sharia * 22 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 2 2
00 BROWN, Mistoria 14 6-10 0-1 6-7 5-1 6 1 3 2 0 1 18
05 RANDOLPH, Cristal 10 3-6 2-4 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 9
44 BULIN, Amanda 14 0-5 0-1 1-2 2-3 5 1 2 1 0 2 1
15 PIPER, Callie 11 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
54 BAILEY, Keisha 3 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
21 DEARSMAN, Joeyn 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
24 BRAYBOY, Shuteamia 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 4 3 3 0 3 0
32 N'DIAYE, Sally 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 YAPP, Cedrica 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 LIZAMA, Adel 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-77 6-22 21-31 24-21 45 21 13 17 2 16 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-39   41.03 % 6-12   50.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
Second Half 11-38   28.95 % 0-10   0.00 % 13-21   61.90 %
OT 1 1-7   14.29 % 0-4   0.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
Total 27-77   35.1 % 6-22   27.3 % 21-31   67.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 27 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 41 Bench Points: 31
Largest Lead: 22 2nd-
04:43

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 SMITH, Shameka * 21 7-11 0-0 5-7 5-7 12 3 1 2 1 1 19
04 GRAVEL, Katie * 32 4-9 4-6 0-0 1-1 2 3 4 5 0 2 12
10 BLACKMAN, Sequenta * 23 3-9 1-3 4-4 1-4 5 5 1 3 0 1 11
44 HARMON, Brittany * 21 0-3 0-0 4-6 0-4 4 4 0 3 3 2 4
11 KELLY, Candyse * 25 1-9 0-2 1-2 1-3 4 1 1 7 0 0 3
25 MORRIS, Jasmin 20 4-5 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 5 6 1 2 9
30 GUZMAN, Crissy 16 2-3 0-0 2-2 3-6 9 1 0 2 0 1 6
23 WILKINSON, Brooke 25 1-4 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 3 0 2 3
45 CARTER, LaToya 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 COFFMAN, Sarah 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 ANDERSON, Brooke 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 HONEYCUTT, Liz 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 STURDIVANT, Novia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-55 6-15 17-23 14-34 48 23 12 33 5 11 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-29   41.38 % 4-9   44.44 % 4-5   80.00 %



Second Half 10-26   38.46 % 2-6   33.33 % 13-18   72.22 %
OT 1 2-4   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 % 8-8   100.00 %
Total 22-55   40.0 % 6-15   40.0 % 17-23   73.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 1 1st-19:42



First Half Box Score
Florida Atlantic 46

Gardner-Webb 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 WILLIAMS, Shontavia 17 4-10 2-3 1-2 3-3 6 1 0 1 0 3 11
23 GLASER, Missy 14 3-7 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 0 3 0 0 0 9
3 BROWN, Jackie 10 2-6 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 1 0 5
14 FRAZIER, DeKesh 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2
4 YOUNG, Sharia 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
0 BROWN, Mistoria 11 4-6 0-1 4-4 3-1 4 1 2 1 0 0 12
5 RANDOLPH, Cristal 9 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 6
44 BULIN, Amanda 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
15 PIPER, Callie 2 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
54 BAILEY, Keisha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 DEARSMAN, Joeyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 BRAYBOY, Shuteamia 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 1 0
32 N'DIAYE, Sally 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 YAPP, Cedrica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 LIZAMA, Adel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-39 6-12 8-10 12-10 22 8 8 7 1 8 46
41.0 % 50.0 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 SMITH, Shameka 16 5-9 0-0 2-3 5-3 8 2 1 1 1 1 12
4 GRAVEL, Katie 18 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 9
10 BLACKMAN, Sequenta 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 2 0 0 0
44 HARMON, Brittany 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
11 KELLY, Candyse 14 0-7 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 5 0 0 0
25 MORRIS, Jasmin 13 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 5 2 0 0 5
30 GUZMAN, Crissy 5 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
23 WILKINSON, Brooke 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 2
45 CARTER, LaToya 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 COFFMAN, Sarah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 ANDERSON, Brooke 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 HONEYCUTT, Liz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 STURDIVANT, Novia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-29 4-9 4-5 8-12 20 9 8 16 1 3 32
41.4 % 44.4 % 80.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Florida Atlantic 35

Gardner-Webb 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 WILLIAMS, Shontavia 14 1-7 0-2 5-6 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 0 7
23 GLASER, Missy 14 1-5 0-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
3 BROWN, Jackie 14 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 6
14 FRAZIER, DeKesh 13 3-4 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 2 0 1 1 1 6
4 YOUNG, Sharia 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
0 BROWN, Mistoria 3 2-4 0-0 2-3 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 1 6
5 RANDOLPH, Cristal 1 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
44 BULIN, Amanda 4 0-3 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1
15 PIPER, Callie 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
54 BAILEY, Keisha 3 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
21 DEARSMAN, Joeyn 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
24 BRAYBOY, Shuteamia 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 2 0 2 0
32 N'DIAYE, Sally 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 YAPP, Cedrica 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 LIZAMA, Adel 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-38 0-10 13-21 12-11 23 13 5 10 1 8 35
28.9 % 0.0 % 61.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 SMITH, Shameka 5 2-2 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 7
4 GRAVEL, Katie 14 1-4 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 4 0 1 3
10 BLACKMAN, Sequenta 15 3-8 1-2 4-4 1-4 5 2 0 1 0 1 11
44 HARMON, Brittany 14 0-2 0-0 4-6 0-4 4 3 0 1 3 2 4
11 KELLY, Candyse 11 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 3
25 MORRIS, Jasmin 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 4 1 2 4
30 GUZMAN, Crissy 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 1 0 1 0 1 2
23 WILKINSON, Brooke 18 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 1 1
45 CARTER, LaToya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 COFFMAN, Sarah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 ANDERSON, Brooke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 HONEYCUTT, Liz 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 STURDIVANT, Novia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-26 2-6 13-18 6-22 28 14 4 17 4 8 35
38.5 % 33.3 % 72.2 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida Atlantic Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gardner-Webb
19:44 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,CANDYSE

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SHAMEKA
19:42 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by SMITH,SHAMEKA
19:42 MISS FT by SMITH,SHAMEKA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 19:27 3-1 V 2
ASSIST  by GLASER,MISSY --

19:08 TURNOVER  by BLACKMAN,SEQUENTA
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,SHARIA 18:59

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,CANDYSE
18:43 3-3 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SHAMEKA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GLASER,MISSY 18:24
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SHAMEKA

18:12 TURNOVER  by KELLY,CANDYSE
STEAL  by YOUNG,SHARIA 18:11
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JACKIE(in the paint) 18:04 5-3 V 2

17:46 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,CANDYSE
BLOCK  by BROWN,JACKIE 17:46

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:39 TURNOVER  by KELLY,CANDYSE

STEAL  by FRAZIER,DEKESH 17:37
GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,DEKESH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:34 7-3 V 4
ASSIST  by GLASER,MISSY --
FOUL  by FRAZIER,DEKESH 17:25
FOUL  by FRAZIER,DEKESH 17:25

17:04 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,CANDYSE
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SHAMEKA

17:00 7-5 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,SHAMEKA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BROWN,JACKIE 16:46

16:45 STEAL  by SMITH,SHAMEKA
16:37 MISS JUMPER by HARMON,BRITTANY

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SHAMEKA
16:31 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SHAMEKA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA --
GOOD 3PTR by GLASER,MISSY 16:14 10-5 V 5
ASSIST  by BROWN,MISTORIA --

15:58 TURNOVER  by GRAVEL,KATIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:58
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 15:51

15:47 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:33 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,CANDYSE

REBOUND DEF by BULIN,AMANDA --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 15:14
REBOUND OFF by BULIN,AMANDA --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MISTORIA 15:01 12-5 V 7

14:47 MISS 3PTR by BLACKMAN,SEQUENTA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,SHARIA 14:26

14:14 12-7 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by GUZMAN,CRISSY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BLACKMAN,SEQUENTA

13:57 FOUL  by BLACKMAN,SEQUENTA
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 13:51 15-7 V 8
ASSIST  by BROWN,MISTORIA --

13:38 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,CANDYSE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA --
TURNOVER  by BRAYBOY,SHUTEAMIA 13:29

13:26 TURNOVER  by KELLY,CANDYSE
STEAL  by BRAYBOY,SHUTEAMIA 13:26



13:24 FOUL  by BLACKMAN,SEQUENTA
GOOD FT by BROWN,MISTORIA 13:24 16-7 V 9
GOOD FT by BROWN,MISTORIA 13:24 17-7 V 10

13:18 TURNOVER  by GUZMAN,CRISSY
STEAL  by BULIN,AMANDA 13:17
TURNOVER  by BROWN,MISTORIA 13:12

13:11 STEAL  by WILKINSON,BROOKE
12:49 17-10 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,JASMIN

-- ASSIST  by GRAVEL,KATIE
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MISTORIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:41 19-10 V 9
ASSIST  by BULIN,AMANDA --
FOUL  by BROWN,MISTORIA 12:29

12:22 19-12 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,JASMIN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JACKIE 12:04

-- REBOUND DEF by COFFMAN,SARAH
11:54 TURNOVER  by HARMON,BRITTANY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:54
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA(in the paint) 11:29 21-12 V 9

11:16 TURNOVER  by HARMON,BRITTANY
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 11:15

11:07 FOUL  by HARMON,BRITTANY
GOOD FT by PIPER,CALLIE 11:07 22-12 V 10
MISS FT by PIPER,CALLIE 11:07
REBOUND OFF by BRAYBOY,SHUTEAMIA --
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JACKIE 11:03 25-12 V 13
ASSIST  by BRAYBOY,SHUTEAMIA --

10:48 MISS 3PTR by GRAVEL,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by RANDOLPH,CRISTAL --
MISS JUMPER by PIPER,CALLIE 10:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,JASMIN
10:29 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,JASMIN

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SHAMEKA
10:25 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,JASMIN

STEAL  by RANDOLPH,CRISTAL 10:23
MISS 3PTR by RANDOLPH,CRISTAL 10:19

-- REBOUND DEF by WILKINSON,BROOKE
10:07 TURNOVER  by WILKINSON,BROOKE

MISS JUMPER by BRAYBOY,SHUTEAMIA 09:59
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,JASMIN

09:53 25-15 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by GRAVEL,KATIE
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,SHAMEKA

GOOD 3PTR by RANDOLPH,CRISTAL 09:20 28-15 V 13
08:56 28-18 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by GRAVEL,KATIE

-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,JASMIN
MISS JUMPER by N'DIAYE,SALLY 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,CANDYSE
08:32 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,JASMIN

MISS JUMPER by BULIN,AMANDA 08:10
REBOUND OFF by GLASER,MISSY --
GOOD JUMPER by GLASER,MISSY(in the paint) 08:07 30-18 V 12
FOUL  by YOUNG,SHARIA 07:55

07:55 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:55 MISS 3PTR by GRAVEL,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by BULIN,AMANDA --
TURNOVER  by BULIN,AMANDA 07:28

07:27 STEAL  by GRAVEL,KATIE
07:20 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,CANDYSE

REBOUND DEF by N'DIAYE,SALLY --
06:58 FOUL  by KELLY,CANDYSE

MISS LAYUP by GLASER,MISSY 06:56
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MISTORIA --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MISTORIA(in the paint) 06:54 32-18 V 14



06:47 TURNOVER  by KELLY,CANDYSE
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 06:46
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:45 34-18 V 16

06:23 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SHAMEKA
-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,LATOYA

06:15 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,LATOYA
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MISTORIA --
MISS 3PTR by GLASER,MISSY 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,LATOYA
05:53 TURNOVER  by SMITH,SHAMEKA

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MISTORIA(in the paint) 05:32 36-18 V 18
05:31 FOUL  by SMITH,SHAMEKA

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,LATOYA
05:22 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,CANDYSE

REBOUND DEF by GLASER,MISSY --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MISTORIA 05:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:02 FOUL  by SMITH,SHAMEKA
MISS JUMPER by BULIN,AMANDA 05:02
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MISTORIA 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SHAMEKA
FOUL  by BRAYBOY,SHUTEAMIA 04:45
FOUL  by BRAYBOY,SHUTEAMIA 04:45

04:30 TURNOVER  by KELLY,CANDYSE
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 04:29
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JACKIE 04:24

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,LATOYA
04:11 36-20 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SHAMEKA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,JASMIN
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 03:58
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MISTORIA --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JACKIE 03:53
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MISTORIA --
GOOD 3PTR by RANDOLPH,CRISTAL 03:48 39-20 V 19
ASSIST  by GLASER,MISSY --

03:30 TURNOVER  by BLACKMAN,SEQUENTA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:31

03:25 FOUL  by BLACKMAN,SEQUENTA
GOOD FT by GLASER,MISSY 03:25 40-20 V 20
GOOD FT by GLASER,MISSY 03:25 41-20 V 21

03:19 41-23 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by GRAVEL,KATIE
-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,JASMIN

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 03:04
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JACKIE --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JACKIE 03:00
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SHAMEKA

02:53 41-25 V 16
GOOD JUMPER by WILKINSON,BROOKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,JASMIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:34
TURNOVER  by BROWN,JACKIE 02:27

02:04 41-27 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,SHAMEKA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,JASMIN

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 02:04
02:04 41-28 V 13 GOOD FT by SMITH,SHAMEKA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 01:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:38 FOUL  by SMITH,SHAMEKA
GOOD FT by BROWN,MISTORIA 01:38 42-28 V 14



GOOD FT by BROWN,MISTORIA 01:38 43-28 V 15
01:29 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SHAMEKA

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SHAMEKA
01:26 43-30 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,SHAMEKA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GLASER,MISSY 01:03
01:03 BLOCK  by SMITH,SHAMEKA

-- REBOUND DEF by GUZMAN,CRISSY
00:52 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,SHAMEKA

-- REBOUND OFF by GUZMAN,CRISSY
FOUL  by BROWN,JACKIE 00:48

00:48 43-31 V 12 GOOD FT by GUZMAN,CRISSY
00:48 43-32 V 11 GOOD FT by GUZMAN,CRISSY

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 00:43
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA --

00:39 FOUL  by MORRIS,JASMIN
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 00:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 00:39 44-32 V 12

00:28 TURNOVER  by WILKINSON,BROOKE
GOOD LAYUP by GLASER,MISSY(in the paint) 00:01 46-32 V 14
ASSIST  by BULIN,AMANDA --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida Atlantic Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gardner-Webb
19:57 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,JASMIN

STEAL  by YOUNG,SHARIA 19:56
GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,SHARIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:52 48-32 V 16

19:23 MISS JUMPER by GRAVEL,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,SHARIA --
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,SHARIA 19:08

19:07 STEAL  by GUZMAN,CRISSY

19:03 48-34 V 14
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKMAN,SEQUENTA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by GLASER,MISSY 18:54
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,JASMIN

FOUL  by YOUNG,SHARIA 18:46
18:29 48-37 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by BLACKMAN,SEQUENTA

-- ASSIST  by GRAVEL,KATIE
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 18:10

18:10 BLOCK  by MORRIS,JASMIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 18:07

18:07 STEAL  by MORRIS,JASMIN
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 18:06

17:58 TURNOVER  by GRAVEL,KATIE
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 17:53
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA(in the paint) 17:50 50-37 V 13

17:32 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,CANDYSE
BLOCK  by FRAZIER,DEKESH 17:32

-- REBOUND OFF by KELLY,CANDYSE
FOUL  by BULIN,AMANDA 17:27

17:27 50-38 V 12 GOOD FT by SMITH,SHAMEKA
17:27 50-39 V 11 GOOD FT by SMITH,SHAMEKA

MISS 3PTR by GLASER,MISSY 17:13
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKMAN,SEQUENTA

17:06 MISS JUMPER by BLACKMAN,SEQUENTA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA --
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,SHARIA 16:48

-- REBOUND DEF by GUZMAN,CRISSY



16:38 50-41 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SHAMEKA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRAVEL,KATIE

MISS 3PTR by BULIN,AMANDA 16:17
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,SHARIA --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 16:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SHAMEKA
15:48 MISS JUMPER by GUZMAN,CRISSY

-- REBOUND OFF by GUZMAN,CRISSY
15:48 TURNOVER  by GUZMAN,CRISSY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:48
MISS JUMPER by RANDOLPH,CRISTAL 15:29
MISS LAYUP by BRAYBOY,SHUTEAMIA 15:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKMAN,SEQUENTA
REBOUND OFF by BULIN,AMANDA --
MISS JUMPER by BULIN,AMANDA 15:27

-- REBOUND DEF by HARMON,BRITTANY
15:08 MISS JUMPER by BLACKMAN,SEQUENTA

REBOUND DEF by BRAYBOY,SHUTEAMIA --
MISS 3PTR by RANDOLPH,CRISTAL 15:03

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SHAMEKA
14:49 TURNOVER  by KELLY,CANDYSE

STEAL  by BROWN,MISTORIA 14:48
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JACKIE 14:36

-- REBOUND DEF by GUZMAN,CRISSY
FOUL  by BROWN,JACKIE 14:28

14:28 MISS FT by SMITH,SHAMEKA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:28 50-42 V 8 GOOD FT by SMITH,SHAMEKA
TURNOVER  by RANDOLPH,CRISTAL 14:22

14:19 STEAL  by GRAVEL,KATIE
13:59 TURNOVER  by WILKINSON,BROOKE
13:50 FOUL  by SMITH,SHAMEKA

GOOD FT by BROWN,MISTORIA 13:50 51-42 V 9
GOOD FT by BROWN,MISTORIA 13:50 52-42 V 10

13:31 MISS JUMPER by GRAVEL,KATIE
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAVEL,KATIE

13:26 MISS JUMPER by BLACKMAN,SEQUENTA
REBOUND DEF by RANDOLPH,CRISTAL --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MISTORIA 13:12

13:12 BLOCK  by HARMON,BRITTANY
REBOUND OFF by BRAYBOY,SHUTEAMIA --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JACKIE(in the paint) 13:01 54-42 V 12
ASSIST  by BROWN,MISTORIA --

12:53 TURNOVER  by COFFMAN,SARAH
STEAL  by BRAYBOY,SHUTEAMIA 12:52

12:49 FOUL  by COFFMAN,SARAH
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MISTORIA 12:46
REBOUND OFF by RANDOLPH,CRISTAL --
GOOD JUMPER by RANDOLPH,CRISTAL(in the paint) 12:43 56-42 V 14

12:21 MISS LAYUP by BLACKMAN,SEQUENTA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MISTORIA(in the paint) 12:05 58-42 V 16
ASSIST  by BRAYBOY,SHUTEAMIA --

12:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS FT by BROWN,MISTORIA 12:04

-- REBOUND DEF by GUZMAN,CRISSY
12:01 FOUL  by HARMON,BRITTANY

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 11:54
11:52 58-43 V 15 GOOD FT by HARMON,BRITTANY
11:52 58-44 V 14 GOOD FT by HARMON,BRITTANY

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 11:36
11:36 STEAL  by BLACKMAN,SEQUENTA



11:26 MISS JUMPER by HARMON,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GLASER,MISSY 11:14

11:14 BLOCK  by HARMON,BRITTANY
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MISTORIA --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,MISTORIA 11:11

11:10 STEAL  by HARMON,BRITTANY
FOUL  by BRAYBOY,SHUTEAMIA 11:08

11:07 TURNOVER  by KELLY,CANDYSE
MISS 3PTR by GLASER,MISSY 11:02
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MISTORIA --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MISTORIA(in the paint) 10:58 60-44 V 16

10:47 TURNOVER  by GRAVEL,KATIE
STEAL  by GLASER,MISSY 10:47
GOOD LAYUP by GLASER,MISSY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:44 62-44 V 18
MISS FT by GLASER,MISSY 10:44

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAVEL,KATIE
10:34 TURNOVER  by GRAVEL,KATIE

STEAL  by BROWN,JACKIE 10:33
10:33 FOUL  by BLACKMAN,SEQUENTA

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JACKIE 10:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:07 62-46 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by BLACKMAN,SEQUENTA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BRAYBOY,SHUTEAMIA 10:00

10:00 STEAL  by HARMON,BRITTANY
09:46 TURNOVER  by GRAVEL,KATIE

GOOD JUMPER by FRAZIER,DEKESH(in the paint) 09:29 64-46 V 18
ASSIST  by GLASER,MISSY --

09:14 MISS 3PTR by BLACKMAN,SEQUENTA
-- REBOUND OFF by BLACKMAN,SEQUENTA

FOUL  by FRAZIER,DEKESH 09:09
09:08 64-47 V 17 GOOD FT by BLACKMAN,SEQUENTA
09:08 64-48 V 16 GOOD FT by BLACKMAN,SEQUENTA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 08:54
-- REBOUND DEF by HARMON,BRITTANY

08:42 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,JASMIN
STEAL  by BULIN,AMANDA 08:41
GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,DEKESH(in the paint) 08:33 66-48 V 18
ASSIST  by BRAYBOY,SHUTEAMIA --

08:33 FOUL  by HARMON,BRITTANY
MISS FT by FRAZIER,DEKESH 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKMAN,SEQUENTA
08:31 TURNOVER  by BLACKMAN,SEQUENTA
08:24 FOUL  by HARMON,BRITTANY

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 08:24 67-48 V 19
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SHAMEKA
08:11 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,JASMIN

MISS JUMPER by BULIN,AMANDA 08:01
REBOUND OFF by FRAZIER,DEKESH --
MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,DEKESH 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKMAN,SEQUENTA
FOUL  by FRAZIER,DEKESH 07:54

07:52 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:52 67-49 V 18 GOOD FT by BLACKMAN,SEQUENTA
07:52 67-50 V 17 GOOD FT by BLACKMAN,SEQUENTA

MISS 3PTR by PIPER,CALLIE 07:28
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA --

07:24 FOUL  by WILKINSON,BROOKE
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 07:23 68-50 V 18
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 07:23 69-50 V 19

07:09 TURNOVER  by HONEYCUTT,LIZ



GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,DEKESH(in the paint) 07:05 71-50 V 21
ASSIST  by PIPER,CALLIE --

07:05 TURNOVER  by SMITH,SHAMEKA
STEAL  by BRAYBOY,SHUTEAMIA 07:05
TURNOVER  by BRAYBOY,SHUTEAMIA 07:03

06:18 MISS JUMPER by HARMON,BRITTANY
-- REBOUND OFF by GUZMAN,CRISSY

REBOUND DEF by BULIN,AMANDA --
06:14 71-52 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by GUZMAN,CRISSY(in the paint)

FOUL  by BRAYBOY,SHUTEAMIA 06:14
MISS LAYUP by PIPER,CALLIE 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by GUZMAN,CRISSY
05:52 TURNOVER  by HARMON,BRITTANY

STEAL  by FRAZIER,DEKESH 05:51
05:13 MISS LAYUP by WILKINSON,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,DEKESH --
TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,DEKESH 05:11

05:10 STEAL  by WILKINSON,BROOKE
05:09 MISS 3PTR by HONEYCUTT,LIZ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:06 FOUL  by GUZMAN,CRISSY

GOOD FT by BULIN,AMANDA 05:06 72-52 V 20
MISS FT by BULIN,AMANDA 05:06
REBOUND OFF by FRAZIER,DEKESH --

04:43 FOUL  by HONEYCUTT,LIZ
04:43 FOUL  by BLACKMAN,SEQUENTA

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 04:43 73-52 V 21
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 04:43 74-52 V 22

04:30 74-54 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SHAMEKA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRAVEL,KATIE

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 04:13
-- REBOUND DEF by HARMON,BRITTANY

FOUL  by N'DIAYE,SALLY 03:57
03:56 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:56 MISS FT by WILKINSON,BROOKE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:56 74-55 V 19 GOOD FT by WILKINSON,BROOKE

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SHONTAVIA 03:43
-- REBOUND DEF by HARMON,BRITTANY

03:28 74-57 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,CANDYSE
MISS JUMPER by N'DIAYE,SALLY 03:14

03:14 BLOCK  by HARMON,BRITTANY
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,CANDYSE

FOUL  by YAPP,CEDRICA 03:09
03:09 MISS FT by KELLY,CANDYSE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:09 74-58 V 16 GOOD FT by KELLY,CANDYSE

MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,KEISHA 02:54
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SHAMEKA

02:47 MISS 3PTR by WILKINSON,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by N'DIAYE,SALLY --
MISS JUMPER by YAPP,CEDRICA 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:03 74-61 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by GRAVEL,KATIE

-- ASSIST  by KELLY,CANDYSE
01:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:55 FOUL  by WILKINSON,BROOKE

GOOD FT by BAILEY,KEISHA 01:55 75-61 V 14
MISS FT by BAILEY,KEISHA 01:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,JASMIN
FOUL  by BAILEY,KEISHA 01:27

01:26 MISS FT by HARMON,BRITTANY



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:26 MISS FT by HARMON,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by N'DIAYE,SALLY --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,JACKIE 01:16

01:09 MISS 3PTR by WILKINSON,BROOKE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:00 75-63 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,JASMIN(in the paint)
00:57 FOUL  by WILKINSON,BROOKE

GOOD FT by BROWN,JACKIE 00:57 76-63 V 13
GOOD FT by BROWN,JACKIE 00:57 77-63 V 14
FOUL  by BROWN,JACKIE 00:49

00:49 77-64 V 13 GOOD FT by HARMON,BRITTANY
00:49 77-65 V 12 GOOD FT by HARMON,BRITTANY
00:47 FOUL  by GRAVEL,KATIE

MISS FT by RANDOLPH,CRISTAL 00:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RANDOLPH,CRISTAL 00:46 78-65 V 13
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JACKIE(in the paint) 00:17 80-65 V 15

00:11 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,JASMIN
TURNOVER  by BROWN,JACKIE 00:14

00:13 STEAL  by MORRIS,JASMIN
00:08 80-67 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,JASMIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
00:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:06
00:07 FOUL  by GRAVEL,KATIE

GOOD FT by DEARSMAN,JOEYN 00:07 81-67 V 14
MISS FT by DEARSMAN,JOEYN 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by GUZMAN,CRISSY
00:00 MISS JUMPER by GRAVEL,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida Atlantic Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gardner-Webb
MISS JUMPER by 12 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by HARMON,BRITTANY
FOUL  by 02 04:53

04:53 81-68 V 13 GOOD FT by HARMON,BRITTANY
04:53 81-69 V 12 GOOD FT by HARMON,BRITTANY

MISS JUMPER by 02 04:18
-- REBOUND DEF by HARMON,BRITTANY

03:42 81-72 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by STURDIVANT,NOVIA
-- ASSIST  by GRAVEL,KATIE

MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,SHARIA 03:18
-- REBOUND DEF by 12

02:39 MISS JUMPER by GRAVEL,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by 12 --
GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,SHARIA 02:30 83-72 V 11

01:54 83-75 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by 12
-- ASSIST  by GRAVEL,KATIE

TURNOVER  by 12 01:41
01:41 STEAL  by GRAVEL,KATIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:41
01:30 MISS LAYUP by GRAVEL,KATIE

-- REBOUND OFF by STURDIVANT,NOVIA
FOUL  by 12 01:20

01:20 83-76 V 7 GOOD FT by STURDIVANT,NOVIA
01:20 83-77 V 6 GOOD FT by STURDIVANT,NOVIA

TURNOVER  by 02 01:05
01:04 STEAL  by STURDIVANT,NOVIA

FOUL  by BROWN,JACKIE 00:58



00:58 83-78 V 5 GOOD FT by 12
00:55 83-79 V 4 GOOD FT by 12

MISS 3PTR by 12 00:48
REBOUND OFF by 02 --

00:42 FOUL  by 02
MISS FT by 02 00:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by 02 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by 12
FOUL  by 12 00:35

00:35 83-80 V 3 GOOD FT by GRAVEL,KATIE
00:35 83-81 V 2 GOOD FT by GRAVEL,KATIE

MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,SHARIA 00:32
-- REBOUND DEF by HARMON,BRITTANY

00:26 TURNOVER  by HARMON,BRITTANY
STEAL  by YOUNG,SHARIA 00:25
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JACKIE 00:22
REBOUND OFF by 12 --
TURNOVER  by 12 00:17

00:08 TURNOVER  by STURDIVANT,NOVIA


